
 
 
 
 
 
 

Entgelttabellen nach dem Tarifabschluss vom 15.03.2010 
 
 

 
Entgelttarife West 
 
 ab 01/01/2010  ab 01/07/2010   ab 01/07/2011 
 
E1 7,35 €    7,60 € *    7,75 € 
 
E2 7,95 €    8,22 € *    8,38 € 
 
E3 8,62 €    8,91 €     9,09 € 
 
E4 9,25 €    9,56 €     9,76 € 
 
E5 11,05 €   11,43 €    11,65 € 
 
E6 12,48 €   12,90 €    13,16 € 
 
E7 14,57 €   15,07 €    15,37 € 
 
E8 15,67 €   16,20 €    16,53 € 
 
E9 16,55 €   17,11 €    17,45 € 
 
 
 
 
Entgelttarife Ost 
 
 ab 01/01/2010  ab 01/07/2010   ab 01/07/2011 
 
E1 6,15 €    6,40 €     6,56 € 
 
E2 6,78 €    7,06 € *    7,23 € 
 
E3 7,14 €    7,43 €     7,62 € 
 
E4 8,14 €    8,47 €     8,69 € 
 
E5 9,04 €    9,41 €     9,65 € 
 
E6 9,77 €    10,17 €    10,42 € 
 
E7 10,66 €   11,10 €    11,37 € 
 
E8 11,75 €   12,23 €    12,54 € 
 
E9 12,74 €   13,26 €    13,59 € 
 
 
* - treten ab 01/10/2010 in Kraft  


